ALL by assessing  the PAS positivity in bone marrow aspirate of newly diagnosed   ALL 

children and  the positivity in each subtypes of ALL. 

Patients and Methods 

A Prospective study was done ,the patients described were seen at  Central Child Teaching 

Hospital in Al-Iskan, Baghdad, Iraq from January 2014 to April 2015. 

One hundred twenty two (122) patients with acute lymphoblastic leukemia were included in 

this study, all patients were diagnosed  by clinical examination  and  laboratory investigations 

by leishmen's and cytochemical stains, PAS and SBB. and  sub classified into L1, L2 and L3